## फ़ाइल संख्या File No QA-11022/2/2023-QA-FSSAI

Food Safety and Standards Authority of India भारतीय खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक प्राधिकरण

(A Statutory Authority established under the Food Safety & Standards Act, 2006) (खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक अधिनियम, 2006 के तहत स्थापित एक वैधानिक प्राधिकरण) (Quality Assurance Division)

(गुणवत्ता आश्वासन प्रभाग)

FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi – 110002

एफडीए भवन, कोटला रोड, नई दिल्ली - 110002

Dated: 20<sup>th</sup> January 2025

## NOTICE

The candidates who have qualified/passed 1<sup>st</sup> or 2<sup>nd</sup> or 3<sup>rd</sup> or 4<sup>th</sup> or 5<sup>th</sup> or 6<sup>th</sup> Junior Analyst Examination and have acquired three years experience in analysis of food after possessing minimum required educational qualification as per sub-rule 2.1.4 of Food Safety and Standards Rules, 2011 or Food Safety and Standards (First Amendment) Rules, 2022, may submit their application online for appearing directly in **Practical Examination of the 10<sup>th</sup> Food Analyst Examination, 2024** scheduled tentatively on 8<sup>th</sup> & 9<sup>th</sup> March 2025 (Batch-II), 22<sup>nd</sup> -23<sup>rd</sup> March 2025 (Batch-III) and 5<sup>th</sup> -6<sup>th</sup> April 2025 (Batch-IIII).

- 2) JAE qualified candidates are required to pay a practical examination fee of ₹1,000/- (Rupees One thousand only), to be paid online.
- 3) The online link for applying 10<sup>th</sup> FAE Practical Examination will be available on FSSAI website from 21<sup>st</sup> January 2025, 2 PM onwards and will be closed by 7<sup>th</sup> February 2025.
- 4) The interested candidates are requested to visit the FSSAI website regularly.

उप निदेशक/Deputy Director गुणवत्ता आश्वाशन/Quality Assurance खाद्य विश्लेषक परीक्षा सचिवालय/ Food Analyst Examination Secretariat/ Email id: faexam.ga@fssai.gov.in